

NO. 41695-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

STACY ROBERT SMITH,

Appellant.

AMENDED BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**John A. Hays, No. 16654
Attorney for Appellant**

**1402 Broadway
Suite 103
Longview, WA 98632
(360) 423-3084**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

A. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

B. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR

 1. Assignment of Error 1

 2. Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE

 1. Factual History 2

 2. Procedural History 9

D. ARGUMENT

I. THE TRIAL COURT’S REFUSAL TO GRANT A MISTRIAL AFTER A JUROR EXPRESSED HER OPINION ON GUILT BEFORE THE CLOSE OF EVIDENCE DENIED THE DEFENDANT HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR AND IMPARTIAL JURY UNDER WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE 1, § 21, AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, SIXTH AMENDMENT 16

II. THE TRIAL COURT’S ADMISSION OF EVIDENCE OF THE DEFENDANT’S PROPENSITY TO COMMIT ASSAULTS DENIED THE DEFENDANT A FAIR TRIAL UNDER WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE 1, § 3, AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT 19

E. CONCLUSION 24

F. APPENDIX

 1. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3 25

 2. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 21 25

3. United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment	25
4. United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment	25
5. ER 403	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Federal Cases

Bruton v. United States,
391 U.S. 123, 20 L.Ed.2d 476, 88 S.Ct. 1620 (1968) 19

Remmer v. United States,
347 U.S. 227, 98 L.Ed.654, 74 S.Ct. 450 (1954) 17

Smith v. Phillips,
455 U.S. 209, 71 L.Ed.2d 78, 102 S.Ct. 940 (1982) 16

United State v. Bagnariol,
665 F.2d 877 (9th Cir.1981) 16

State Cases

State v. Acosta, 123 Wn.App. 424, 98 P.3d 503 (2004) 20, 21, 23

State v. Baldwin, 109 Wn.App. 516, 37 P.3d 1220 (2001) 20

State v. Ford, 137 Wn.2d 472, 973 P.2d 472 (1999) 19

State v. Kendrick, 47 Wn.App. 620, 736 P.2d 1079 (1987) 20

State v. Murphy, 44 Wn.App. 290, 721 P.2d 30 (1986) 17, 18

State v. Neal, 144 Wn.2d 600, 30 P.3d 1255 (2001) 20

State v. Rose, 43 Wn.2d 553, 262 P.2d 194 (1953) 17

State v. Seagull, 124 Wn.2d 719, 881 P.2d 979 (1994) 16

State v. Swenson, 62 Wn.2d 259, 382 P.2d 614 (1963) 19

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3 19
Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 21 16
United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment 16
United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment 19

Statutes and Court Rules

ER 403 19, 21

Other Authorities

M. Graham, *Federal Evidence* § 403.1, at 180-81 (2d ed. 1986) 20
